



Ericsson Nikola Tesla d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)
LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63
HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

February 25, 2025

Continuation of cooperation between HT Mostar and Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Goran Kraljević, President of the Management Board of HT Mostar and Gordana Kovačević, President of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, signed new contracts worth 2.7 million euros, which continues the successful long-term cooperation between these companies.

The contract includes software management services for the entire installed base of Ericsson solutions in the HT Mostar network for the period from 2025 to 2027, a new expansion of the radio access network, and the implementation of access control and quality of service for the introduction of VoLTE functionality.

The implementation of these contracts will further modernize and expand the existing base of Ericsson solutions in the radio and packet core network of HT Mostar and enable simpler and more agile management as well as the creation of new advanced services to the satisfaction of the end users of this operator from Bosnia and Herzegovina.

Activities on the implementation of the contracted services begin immediately.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

In the field of telecommunications, digital transformation, research and development work and through the activities of centers for ICT services, Ericsson Nikola Tesla is a regional supplier of communication products and related services and innovative ICT solutions for the digitization of various industries and public services and services. The company has the largest research and development center in Croatia and in the region and is a leader in the software export segment. The company is dedicated to the creation of advanced technologies, responsible business and sustainable development for the benefit of society and individuals. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

ericssonnikolatesla.com

Enlightening New Technologies



Contact

Antonija Lončar

Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473

E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com